Vi

Year

2014
2012
2007
2006
1992
1992
1992
1986
1986
1985
1985
1985
1984
1984
1984
1984
1983
1982
1982
1980
1979
1979
1978
1976
1976
1975
1974
1972
1972
1971

SOUTH DAKOTA

Fish Species

Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Black Crappie
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike

Round (Clark) Stocking Report

Fish Stock
Number*

50,000
50,000
100,000
100,000
10,000
1,610
19,200
4,000,000
750
1,560
50,000
22,500
50
100,000
100
38,350
100,000
1,000
50,000
50,000
50,000
4,000
50,000
50,000
5,000
5,000
50,000
50,000
2,000
80,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fish Size

Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Small
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry

Fish Per
Pound

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Stock Purpose

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance

Supplemental
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1971
1970
1970
1970
1970
1969
1968
1968
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1955
1954
1954
1953
1953
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947
1924
1917
1914
1910

Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Walleye
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Channel Catfish
Bluegill
Walleye
Black Bullhead
Channel Catfish
Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Northern Pike
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch

Largemouth Bass

2,000
80,000
8,000
40,000
5,000
5,000
50,000
2,500
1,000
2,500
29
100,000
3,450
1,000
1,000
250
203
1,200
750
80
800
66,000
66,000
150,000
1,000
50,000
300
300
600
300

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
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