

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Round (Clark) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*	Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2014	Walleye	50,000	Fry		Maintenance
2012	Walleye	50,000	Fry		Maintenance
2007	Walleye	100,000	Fry		Maintenance
2006	Walleye	100,000	Fry		Supplemental
1992	Walleye	10,000	Small		
1992	Yellow Perch	1,610	Adult		
1992	Yellow Perch	19,200	Fingerling		
1986	Walleye	4,000,000	Fry		
1986	Yellow Perch	750	Adult		
1985	Black Crappie	1,560	Adult		
1985	Northern Pike	50,000	Fry		
1985	Yellow Perch	22,500	Fingerling		
1984	Northern Pike	50	Adult		
1984	Northern Pike	100,000	Fry		
1984	Walleye	100	Fingerling		
1984	Yellow Perch	38,350	Fingerling		
1983	Northern Pike	100,000	Fry		
1982	Black Bullhead	1,000	Adult		
1982	Northern Pike	50,000	Fry		
1980	Northern Pike	50,000	Fry		
1979	Northern Pike	50,000	Fry		
1979	Yellow Perch	4,000	Fingerling		
1978	Northern Pike	50,000	Fry		
1976	Walleye	50,000	Fry		
1976	Yellow Perch	5,000	Fingerling		
1975	Yellow Perch	5,000	Fingerling		
1974	Walleye	50,000	Fry		
1972	Northern Pike	50,000	Fry		
1972	Yellow Perch	2,000	Fingerling		
1971	Northern Pike	80,000	Fry		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

1971	Yellow Perch	2,000	Fingerling
1970	Northern Pike	80,000	Fry
1970	Walleye	8,000	Fingerling
1970	Walleye	40,000	Fry
1970	Yellow Perch	5,000	Fingerling
1969	Walleye	5,000	Fingerling
1968	Northern Pike	50,000	Fry
1968	Yellow Perch	2,500	Fingerling
1966	Yellow Perch	1,000	Adult
1965	Northern Pike	2,500	Fingerling
1964	Northern Pike	29	Adult
1963	Northern Pike	100,000	Fry
1962	Northern Pike	3,450	Fingerling
1961	Yellow Perch	1,000	Adult
1955	Channel Catfish	1,000	Fingerling
1954	Bluegill	250	Adult
1954	Walleye	203	Fingerling
1953	Black Bullhead	1,200	Adult
1953	Channel Catfish	750	Fingerling
1953	Largemouth Bass	80	Adult
1952	Yellow Perch	800	Fingerling
1951	Walleye	66,000	Fry
1950	Northern Pike	66,000	Fry
1949	Walleye	150,000	Fry
1948	Largemouth Bass	1,000	Fingerling
1947	Yellow Perch	50,000	Fry
1924	Bluegill	300	Adult
1917	Largemouth Bass	300	Fingerling
1914	Yellow Perch	600	Adult
1910	Largemouth Bass	300	Fingerling

Report Created: 1/19/2025